

S. T 01(12)2023

Order No.05.

Dated 07.06.24.

Today is fixed for appearance and further evidence.

Sole accused person is present filing hazirah.

Ld. Advocates for the accused person as well as Ld. PP in-charge are present.

CSW-8 Bikash Chandra Majhi is examined in chief as PW-3. The witness is cross examined on behalf of the accused person. The witness is discharged. Rough sketch map and final plan marked Exbt.P-4 and 5 respectively.

No other witness is present.

To date ie 11.06.24 for appearance and further evidence.

D/c by me,

ASJ, FTCII, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC II, Sealdah.