

S.T.-01(12)23.

Order No.12.

Dated 24.04.2025:

Today is fixed for appearance & evidence.

Sole accused files hazira.

De-facto complainant also files hazira.

Ld. P.P.-in-Charge is present.

Witness is present.

At this stage Ld. P.P.-in-Charge by filing a petition has prayed for time on the ground of illness of the witness Bikash Chakraborty.

Fix 18.06.25 for further evidence.

Witness Bikash Chakiraborty to remain present on dt. fixed i.d. n.o.

D/C by me.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.