

S.T.-01(12)23.

Order No.13.

Dated: 18.06.2025:

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused files hazira.

De-facto complainant files hazira.

Ld. P.P.-in-Charge is present.

Thereafter witness Bikash Chakraborty is examined & cross examined in full & discharged.

Fix 07.08.25 for further evidence.

D/C by me.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.