

S.T.-01(12)2023.

Order No.15.

Dated: 11.11.2025:

Today is fixed for further evidence.

Sole accused files hazira.

Thereafter, Kingshuk Sengupta is examined as P.W.8 in part & deferred at this stage on the prayer of Ld. P.P.-in-Charge.

To date, viz 12.11.2025 for further evidence.

Witness to remain present on dt. fixed positively.

D/C by me.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.

ASJ, FTC-II, Sealdah.